OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION	
NAME: HAVASHI, Tobel.	
REGISTRATION NUMBER 09374	Ave., Vancouver, B. C. Ave., Vancouver, B. C. SEX: Nale AGE: 49
OCCUPATION: Carage Operato	r. "Seymour Garage", 1353 Seymour St.,
(If any business or businesses carried on, sta partnership with anyone; if partnership, give p	t has given up this business.) te where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or in partner's name.)
EMPLOYER: Self.	
MARRIED? Yes.	
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND	nemt.
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND	Some.
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN	Michino (M), Voshio (M),
	Kimiko (F), Pujle (F).
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: KLmiko AGE OF CHILDREN: 21, 20	eo & Yoshio - at Camp, Three Valley, B. C. & Fugie - In Japan. 18. 15. ERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)
- I. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION	None.
2 BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMP	ROVEMENTS: None.
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars;	state where policies are) None /
	ble) Nonée
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including an	y unregistered claims or deposit of title deed) None a
6 OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state) None:

	CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY. None.
	CIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR
	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS None.
	tup of kitchepwerer I Victor granophone.
	Jostine a 108 1
	a temperatus à allemetu volves à moor animité à medoith sexed
	Contraction of the Contraction o
0)	Annex Continue and the Library agency - seven
pos	Stored at - Vib W. 7th Ave. Vancouver B. C. Ley is with Gust
	EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:
	CIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES,
	TEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:
	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN; None.
	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) None.
	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: , None,
	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: None.
	TVNDIOKD.2 NAME AND ADDRESS: None.
	oajud mith friends.
	oden frame, two storejed, seven roomed dwelling house. Declarant
	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: #7, East 6th Ave., Vencouver, B. C.
	LEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED.
	IN BYRM TVIND STATE CROPS SOWN None.
	STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: NOTE.
	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS: None.
SHAPE.	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY

INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPER		A One .			
MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAI	MS ON	PROPER	TY ÎN PO	SSESSION	OF ·
MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of the	ese debts	assigned a	nd if so, to w	vhom)	
None.					
BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS	OR OTH	ER SECU	RITIES (Sta	ite whereab	outs)
\$100.00 Victory Loan #K-4A-53734					
\$ 50.00 Victory Loan #K-4H-44475				7	
\$ 50.00 Victory Loan #k-4H-27430	7, "	11			
BANK ACCOUNTS: 4250.00 Royal Ban	k-of-c	inada,	Camble &	Eroadwa	y, Van.,
LIFE INSURANCE: \$1,000.00 Mona					
Pol.#31556, in owner's possessi	on. Be	neficia	ry-Wife,	mond.	Prem. \$3
	None				
INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS					
INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS					
INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS					
INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: None.					
INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: None. BILITIES:					
INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: None. BILITIES:					
SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: None. BILITIES: PERSONAL DEBTS: None.					
INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: None. BILITIES: PERSONAL DEBTS: None.			*		
SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: None. BILITIES: PERSONAL DEBTS: None.					
SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: None. BILITIES: PERSONAL DEBTS: None.					
SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: None. BILITIES: PERSONAL DEBTS: None.					
SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: None. BILITIES: PERSONAL DEBTS: None.					
SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: None. BILITIES: PERSONAL DEBTS: None.					
INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: None. BILITIES: PERSONAL DEBTS: None. TRADE DEBTS: None.	1		Il my proper		
SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: None. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: None. BILITIES: PERSONAL DEBTS: None. I, the undersigned hereby voluntarily turn over as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, depother securities, if any. I certify that the above information is true and any description in any protected area in British Control of the control of t	or to the Coosite of a	and fully	Il my proper res of stock, discloses al	ty in the prodebentures,	
SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: None. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: None. BILITIES: PERSONAL DEBTS: None. I, the undersigned hereby voluntarily turn over as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, depother securities, if any. I certify that the above information is true and any description in any protected area in British Control of the control of t	to the Coolies of a	and fully and sets	Ill my proper res of stock, discloses all forth all my	ty in the prodebentures, I my proper liabilities	dected bonds ty of direct
INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS	to the Coolies of a	and fully and sets	Ill my proper res of stock, discloses all forth all my	ty in the prodebentures, I my proper liabilities	dected bonds ty of direct
INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS	to the Coolies of a	and fully and sets	Il my proper res of stock, discloses al	ty in the prodebentures, I my proper liabilities	dected bonds ty of direct

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

Registration No. 09374

Present Address

Date / Dec 9/42 180 mer 26, 1893 Male - Female Pormer Address 516 W. 6 H. Quente Vance B. C. Date Bracuated Suly 9/42 Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National farmlaw thately farmland, major

Name of Wire (MSH I Kowe) Tame - - - - -Married - Single (check) Name of Husband Name of Father (Occasion) Names of Children under 16

Hayashi, 3mg/c (c) 9/6/27

[St. Free Line of American Control of Contro Some of Bother (Sa Sapan Registered with Custodian _____ (yes or no) Our File No. 11189 Requested By _____ Main Canall Garage operator / Maitional Information arises Lynn

not on to ent

REAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 11189

June 11th, 1946.

RE: Tobei HAYASHI, Reg. No. 09374

This file reveals that the above owned no real property in any protected area of British Columbia.

The file reveals that the above carried no Fire Insurance.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

June 11/46

GBS:LBM

GBS:LBM

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMBARY

File No. 11189

June 11th, 1946.

RE: Tobel HAYASHI, Reg. No. 09374

CHATTELS:

The above, who made his declaration to the 'ustodian on July 7/42 and was evacuated on July 9/42, declared chattels as set forth on Chattel Schedule on file, at 715 W. 7th Ave. (Fairview Buildhist Church). Shipments were made by the B.C. Security Commission to the above on May 25/44 and June 14/44 as shown on Chattel Schedule. The remainder of his chattels were sold at auction for the net sum of \$15.43 and this sum credited to his account with the Custodian.

SPECIFIED ARTICLES:

The above surrendered a Sparton radio to the R.C.M.P. on March 9/42 which they handed over to the Custodian on Feb. 17/44. This was sold at auction for the net sum of \$30.68 and this sum credited to his account with the Custodian.

The above was the owner of a 1927 Paige Sedan which was sold for the sum of \$35.00. Administration costs in the sum of \$25.53 were deducted from this leaving a balance of \$9.47 which was credited to the account of the above.

VICTORY BONDS: The above declared one \$100.00 and two \$50.00 Victory Bonds, in his own possession. These did not come under the control of the Gustodian

BANK ACCOUNTS

The above declared a savings account in the Royal Bank of Canada, Gambie and Broadway, Vancouver, in the sum of \$250.00. This did not come under the control of the Custodian.

LIFE INSURANCE: The above declared a life insurance policy with the Monarch Life Insurance Co. in the sum of \$1000.00, in his own possession. This did not come under the control of the Custodian.

No property interests other than those mentioned above are found on this file.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with y information on file.

June 11/46

June 11/40 GBS:LBM

But will be the state of the st

MEMORANDUM

May 25th, 1943.

To: File 11189

From: Specified Articles Department

Re: HAYASHI, Tobel - Reg. 09374.

ARTICLE DESCRIPTION

APPRAISED VALUE

RADIO Sparton Radio. Serial #590351

\$ 20.00

S. Land by weling Theo. 2 Art Reneword.

O. Transferred to Chatel Surjence account.

HAYASH, Tokei. R. C.M. P. 34. 23/1/27.

C.G.

July 21, 1947

Tor Miso Girerd

Prous P. Harbonen

Ret Tobel HAVASHY, Reg. Wo.097/6, File 11189

this was been written to twice in regard to the declaration of ownership of the walls reported to have been surrendered by him. He has not replied.

Sould you therefore please townsize from his account to Suspense the proceeds of the male of the Sparten Consol radio sold March 2, 1946, Vencourse Austion 127.

Jimathur.

Assemblan Double with

Charge to Title 12009 and credit to Pile (Alt) - Chattel Charge to Account -Historic, Nobel - Reportable C. M. Te 24 -

Vancaurer 12 - Beniloed: \$26.00 - Less Impenses: \$5.32 - Gredited: \$30.68.

Transferred, July 23, 1947.

C. Guiands

MEMORANDUM

To: File 11189

From: Specified Articles Department

25th June, 1943.

Re: HAYASHI, Tobel - Reg. 09374

ARRICLE

DESCRIPTION

APPRAISED VALUE

CAR

1927 Paige Sedan No. C-26

\$25.00

License No. (42) 75389

Date: 17th. August, 1942.

Selling Price: \$35.00

Sold to: Jack N. "elson

X.6.

ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE Selection No. EXHIBIT REPORT Detachment Sub-Division Division 19 wision File No. Date SAS W SERVE AND TO VERSOUVER 3 C BAYASER Goodfellow E.S. Came into possession of the following goods by:-STATE SRIEFLY AUTHORITY, STC., WHETHER BY SEARCH WARRANT, STC. DESCRIPTION OF CONTENTS DETAILS TO BE SIVEN IN FULL CAPACITY OR BIZE TIRE NUMBERS LICENSE NO.

MARCE & MODEL

SERVAL NO.

ENGINE NO.

SPEEDOMETER READING 78769

CONDITION (42) 75300 Palse (27) 385204 350546 EXTRA BOUTPHEN Spot light DESCRIPTION & CONDITION VERIFIED Japanese Registrationssva Harded over to representative of Custodian whose signature in receipt thereof appears hereunder

File Bo. 11189

Hay 21, 1947.

THE POPOLARY ROLL ROSE NO. 6357/4

DECLARED by HAYASRI

6 bands guives tools — Shipped May 25/44

Suites joil

L bands hitchen, diming rose,) — 4 bands and

5 parlor uterable 4 chimbears) — 4 cartens were

1 tab hitchesses

- shipped on May 25/44 - balance do not appear to have been found by the 2 trunks, queblone, plothing, 2 quete

2 trunks of clothes & dresses and pleo. things

1 toront containing bed conforters; and books sold at succion April 29'46 1 trunk and 10 cushions sold at auction Apr.12/46

- not found by Gustodian l Weter grame phone

> - step ladder - dresser

sold at auction Nev. 16/44. These were not declared by HAVASHI, but as he has already been advised that preceeds from their sale mave been credited to him, and the amount received for them is only \$2.87, coare leaving them in his account.

The above Schedule is certified to be in accordance with the

information on file.

17 21/47

NAME DESCRIPTIONS Print no. 12119 PROISURATION WO. ____ 60374 The Pollowing the their were sold by public AUDITOR OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR Total 2.54 Legs Expenses: 6.56 Not Proceeds Credited: Dr. Mile Members of Costolin Steff Resent. Patreoted from Aboutonsoring List No. Tencouver 61.

Powerks.

REGISTRATION NO. 02574

The following chattels were sold by public

success acros is anomaly the financial action (and best about 196).

BR CYL

S Refs

6 6.00

Total

Lens Expenses:

Ret Propeeds Credited:

Are Wills

Members of Custodian Staff Present. Detrocated from Anailtoneseting files be-

REGUSTRATOTON NO. 22276

Selected West Page

the fallowing energials were gold by public

modition with Mary Resembles Date Date Date Date and Diet on House Mar 2001.

Dan Brookeds Creditieds

Montesta of Chatton Lan Start Property

Les Catta

Educated from Anothogocottag Link No-

TABLERUSE SER

Toward of the second of the se

REGISTRATION No. 09374

FILE No. 1209,

The following chattels were sold by public suction of 992 Femals Staylong due; Harch 2, 1944

Sporten Conto

6 96.6

Complement to Challed

Complement to Challed

Complement to Challed

And a second to Challed

Complement to Challed

And a second to Challed

And

(Anothenous) a Post 6

....

Less Expenses;

0.27

Net Propeeds Credited:

Members of Custodian Staff Present.

Extracted from Auctioneering list No.

ire ville

Remarks.

Venocurer 12.

dr. Tobei HAYASHI, Rog. No. 09374, o/o Farmhum Hostel, FARNHAM, P.Q.

Dear Siri

The wrote to you on November 29, 1946, regarding the claim of \$1.94 filed against you by the B. C. Telephone Company. The stated in this letter that unless we heard from you by January 6, 1947, we would assume you wished us to settle this claim for you from funds standing to your credit with this office. We have had no reply to this letter, and are therefore remitting a cheque to the S. C. Telephone Company today in full payment of their claim. This leaves a balance of \$53.64 in your account. However we cannot release these funds to you until we receive the receipt which you were given by the Royal Canadian Hounted Police at the time you surrendered your radio. As you have not sent us this receipt, we assume it has been lost. We therefore enclose a declaration stating that the receipt has been lost, which we would ask you to sign and return to this office. As soon as we have received the signed declaration we will remit your funds to you. We enclose a stamped addressed envelope for your convenience.

Yours truly!

F. Matheson Office of the Gustodian

LBI:

Becl. (2)

Mr. Tobol HATASHI, Registration No. 09374, Tanhmo, B.G.

Dear Siri

ret \$5.64 (\$1.94) - B.C. Telephone Co.

On receipt of your letter of the 21st inst. denying the claim of the Telephone Co. for \$5.44 we took the matter up with them and have received reply. We quote from their letter as follows:

Me note his remarks but have no record of his having notified us to terminate his service, the telephone was dancelled by ourselves for non-payment of the August account. However, as this party was evacuated July 9th, 1942, and the July account was paid in full we feel that under the direcumstances it will be quite in order for him to forego the August rental \$3.50.

Corrected account is enclosed herewith is the amount of \$1.94. Trusting that the above explanation and adjustment will clear this matter satisfactorily with our former subscriber and that payment of \$1.94 will be forthcoming in the near future.

We enclose herewith their statement for your further information. It seems that they have not you more than half-way is regard to this account, and if you now agree that it is correct you may authorise us to pay same from your credit balance with the Sugtodian. On receipt of such instructions we shall settle the claim in your behalf.

Yours truly,

B. R. Dusenbury, Claims Department.



1 11189 November 29, 1946. Mr. Totel Harashi, Roge No. 09374. Parcher Hostel. un. P. C. Dear Sire Your file with this office has been reviewed, and the following information is revealed. Your account has been gredited with the sum of \$15.43 representing the net proceeds from the sale of chattels identified as your property. Your account has been credited with \$9.47 as not proceeds from the ale of the motor-vehicle registered in your made. The sum of \$30.68, being the net proceeds from the sale of a radio reported to have been surrendered by you is being held here. If you will send us the receipt given to you at the time the radio was surrendered, we will place this sum to your credit. These three sums would bring your credit balance to \$55.58. Your file shows that the claim filed against you by the B. C. Telephone Company to still unsettled. This slain covers long distance and interarchange charges for the period from June 20, 1942 to July 20, 1942, and amounts to \$1.94. We have referred this claim to you before but have not received a reply from you. Unless we hear from you by January 5, 1947, we shall assume that you wish us to settle this claim from your funds, and it will be paid. We shall then remit to you the remainder of the funds from the sale of your motor-vehicle and chattels. If you will send us the radio receipt this would enable us to send you also the \$30.68 received from the sale of the Patte. Yours truly. F. Matheson.

ALCOHOLOGICE SUCHAR

Bac Barries

June 11th, 1946

REI Tobet RATASHI, April Bo. 1997/

A claim in the sum of \$5.44 case filled against the above by the lifthein bar of the fore after a flow after the sum of the filled against the above by the lifthein bar of the filled and the filled the sum of the filled in their place at the late that had not the beautiful the name of HAVASHI for the late the their bard and the nor much that or these the sum of the filled the the sum of the filled the filled and the filled th

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on tile.

1626 15/16 1755-188